## Record of Delegated Executive Decision(s)

## 1. Subject of decision

Member Development Programme 2025-2026

#### 2. Name and Title of Decision Maker

Cabinet member for Finance and Resources, Councillor Anthony Mcmullen

# 3. Details of any Conflict of Interest and any Dispensation granted in respect of such Interest

none

## **4. Executive summary** (taken from written report)

This report sets out the proposed Member Development Programme with effect from 1st May 2025 and seeks approval from the Member with responsibility for Finance and Resources.

## 5. Alternative Options considered

The following decision options are available for consideration by the Cabinet Member with responsibility for Finance and Resources:

### Option 1

Approve the members development programme 2025-2026 set out in Appendix A.

### Option 2

Not approve the members development programme 2025-2026 set out in the Appendix and request officers to undertake further work and/or consultation on the Programme.

# 6. Decision(s)

The Cabinet Member with Responsibility for Finance and resources approves the Member Development Programme set out in Appendix A, to take effect from 1 May 2025.

## 7. Reasons for the Decision(s)

Option 1 is recommended for the following reasons:
Agreement of the recommendations will ensure that the Member
Development Programme will be in place for May 2025 and will continue
to support members in fulfilling their roles.

### 8. Date Decision Made

3 March 2025

# 9. Is this decision subject to call-in and if so expiry date of call-in period

Yes, the call-in period expires at 5.00pm on 10 March 2025

#### 10. Date of Publication

3 March 2025

# 11. Implementation Date (if decision not called in)

After 5.00pm on 10 March 2025